

Gregory Kenneth Mundy

Mount Holly

Gregory Kenneth Mundy, 50, passed away on Monday November 3, 2014. He was born in Onslow County, NC, son of Carolyn Johnson Mundy and the late Kenneth Smith Mundy. He was a graduate of East Gaston High School worked at Steel-Fab for over 20 years. He was a member of First United Methodist Church in Mount Holly. He loved to fish. In addition to his mother, he is survived by his wife Robin Bolin Mundy. 1 daughter Taylor Ann Mundy of Boone. 2 sisters Laura Magennis and husband Jim of Mount Holly and Ashley Harris and husband Mark of Mount Holly. Nieces and nephews Logan, Brandon, Becca, Chandler, Matthew and Owen.

A memorial service to celebrate the life of Mr. Mundy will be held 3:00pm Thursday, November 6, 2014 at the Woodlawn Chapel of Woodlawn Funeral Home with Reverend Angela Pleasants officiating. The family will receive friends one hour prior to the service at the funeral home. Memorials may be made to the First United Methodist Church, 140 N Main Street, Mount Holly, NC 28120 or to the Mount Holly CRO, PO Box 831, Mount Holly NC 28120. Woodlawn Funeral Home in Mount Holly, NC is serving the family.



Woodlawn Funeral Home
P.O. Box 445, 375 Woodlawn Avenue, Mount Holly, North Carolina 28120
Office: 704-820-0608 | Fax: 704-820-6389
Email: woodlawnfuneral@outlook.com | Web: www.woodlawnfuneral.org